Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 MAY 2 9 2008

06-03-2008

IEET

Our Ref.: HWB-4825-13

103506199	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Fujitsu Display Technology Corporation	
	1) Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku
	City: Osaka-shi, Osaka
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 545-8522
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Assignment Change of Name	
Other Legal Memorandum	
Execution Date: September 13, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 11/434,516	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	(use reference number HWB-4825-13)
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached convis a true conv
of the original document.	non is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. How Will	May 29, 2008
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Reg. No. 29,366	
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/02/2008 MJAMA1 00000076 141140 11434516 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

1341960

Ozawa & Akiyama

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

7TH FLOOR, SHIN TORANOMON JITSUGYO KAIKAN, 1-21, TORANOMON 1-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO 105-0001, JAPAN TEL.03-3591-7488 FAX.03-3595-1827

September 13, 2007

LEGAL MEMORANDUM

Re: U.S. Patent Application of Shingo KATAOKA

Serial No. 11/434,516

Title: LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD OF

MANUFACTURING THE SAME

Yasuo Kitamura declares:

I am an attorney at law legally admitted and registered in Japan.

I reviewed the Declaration of Makoto Ohashi submitted herewith (the "Ohashi Declaration") and the documents as follows (the "Related Documents"):

- (1) the documents cited as Exhibit 1 through 7 in the Ohashi Declaration,
- (2) the decision, dated February 22, 2007 on the application above mentioned from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and
- (3) the Stock, Equipment and Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement, dated April 11, 2005, among Fujitsu Limited ("Fujitsu"), Fujitsu Display Technology Corporation ("FDTC"), Fujitsu Laboratories Limited and Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha ("Sharp").

Assuming that the Ohashi Declaration is true and accurate, and that all of the

9.6

PATENT REEL: 021038 FRAME: 0719 Related Documents are duly executed by those who are authorized, I recognize that the rights to obtain patents for the invention in question in Japan and foreign countries have been transferred from Mr. Shingo Kataoka, the inventor in question, to FDTC, and that subsequently as a result of a merger and a transfer, Sharp now legally has these rights. I am confident that these rights for Sharp to obtain patents in Japan and foreign countries relating to the patent application in question would be legally certified by a Japanese court with proper jurisdiction regarding this case, acting under its powers.

Date: 4/13/2007

Yasyo Kitamura (Japan Attorney at Law)
Member of Tokyo Bar Association

(imprint seal here)

2

g.K